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Scout Adds 235 XSF to its Lineup

Summerville, SC — Scout Boats, Inc. unveiled the new 235 XSF, an all-new forward-seating center
console model. The model debuted at the 2018 annual dealer meeting in Charleston, SC.

The 235 replaces the 225 XSF model currently in the lineup, and stays true to Scout’'s form with
innovations and high performance married with stylish looks and appointments. One notable feature is
that Scout did away with the splash well at the transom by extending the outboard shaft allowing for a
level platform across the entire swim platform.

The model offers a standard powder-coated T-top hardtop with LED spreader lights fore and aft, and a
fully integrated windshield. Removable forward-seating backrests, bow bolsters and full bow cushion
set, a forward console lounge seat with cushions and a lounge box underneath complete with overboard
pump out, transom rope lighting and a powder-coated Elite leaning post with Igloo cooler, four rod
holders and three cup holders, and five USB outlets at the helm are just some of the numerous other
standard features on the boat.

Options on the 235 XSF include power-assist hydraulic steering, a deluxe JL Audio stereo upgrade from
the standard Fusion Bluetooth stereo system, two LED underwater lights, 15’ outriggers, rocket
launchers, Edson steering wheel, self-contained porcelain head or porta potti, and a removeable teak
bow table to name a few.

Scout builds luxury sportfishing center console, dual console and inshore/bay boat models ranging from
17’ to 53'. Since its founding nearly three decades ago, the company’s goal has been to manufacture
the best-built boats in its distinctive sportfishing niches. Each Scout hull is a true original, as the in-
house research and design team works closely with engineering to take concepts from blueprint to
production more efficiently, growing the company’s world-class reputation for quality, strength, durability
and value.

For more information on Scout, visit www.scoutboats.com; or contact Mark Jerkins at Tinsley Creative,
email: mark@tinsleycreative.com; phone: 863.583.0081.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Length Overall:
Beam:
Draft (aprx):

Dry Weight w/o Engine (aprx):

Deadrise:

Outboard Shaft:

Rec HP:

Max HP:

Fuel Capacity:

Fresh Water Capacity:
Bridge Clearance (aprx)
Port/Stbd Bow Storage Boxes
Coffin Box/Fish Box
Transom Bait Well
Console Height

Person Capacity

Scout 235 XSF

H#H

23’ 8”
86"
19.5’
3,655 Ibs
20 degrees
30”

250 HP
300 HP
100 gal
15 gal
710"

31 gal
61 gal

15 gal
42

11

7.2m
2.6m
0.49m
1,658 kg

0.76 m
187 kw
224 kw
379 L
57L
2.38m
117 L
231 L
57L
1.27m



