

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Mark Jerkins

Tinsley Creative 863.583.0081

mark@tinsleycreative.com

Scout Adds 235 XSF to its Lineup

Summerville, SC – Scout Boats, Inc. unveiled the new **235 XSF**, an all-new forward-seating center console model. The model debuted at the 2018 annual dealer meeting in Charleston, SC.

The 235 replaces the 225 XSF model currently in the lineup, and stays true to Scout's form with innovations and high performance married with stylish looks and appointments. One notable feature is that Scout did away with the splash well at the transom by extending the outboard shaft allowing for a level platform across the entire swim platform.

The model offers a standard powder-coated T-top hardtop with LED spreader lights fore and aft, and a fully integrated windshield. Removable forward-seating backrests, bow bolsters and full bow cushion set, a forward console lounge seat with cushions and a lounge box underneath complete with overboard pump out, transom rope lighting and a powder-coated Elite leaning post with Igloo cooler, four rod holders and three cup holders, and five USB outlets at the helm are just some of the numerous other standard features on the boat.

Options on the 235 XSF include power-assist hydraulic steering, a deluxe JL Audio stereo upgrade from the standard Fusion Bluetooth stereo system, two LED underwater lights, 15' outriggers, rocket launchers, Edson steering wheel, self-contained porcelain head or porta potti, and a removeable teak bow table to name a few.

Scout builds luxury sportfishing center console, dual console and inshore/bay boat models ranging from 17' to 53'. Since its founding nearly three decades ago, the company's goal has been to manufacture the best-built boats in its distinctive sportfishing niches. Each Scout hull is a true original, as the inhouse research and design team works closely with engineering to take concepts from blueprint to production more efficiently, growing the company's world-class reputation for quality, strength, durability and value.

For more information on Scout, visit **www.scoutboats.com**; or contact Mark Jerkins at Tinsley Creative, email: mark@tinsleycreative.com; phone: 863.583.0081.

SPECIFICATIONS Scout 235 XSF

Length Overall:	23' 8"	7.2 m
Beam:	8' 6"	2.6 m
Draft (aprx):	19.5'	0.49 m
Dry Weight w/o Engine (aprx):	3,655 lbs	1,658 kg
Deadrise:	20 degrees	
Outboard Shaft:	30"	0.76 m
Rec HP:	250 HP	187 kw
Max HP:	300 HP	224 kw
Fuel Capacity:	100 gal	379 L
Fresh Water Capacity:	15 gal	57 L
Bridge Clearance (aprx)	7' 10"	2.38 m
Port/Stbd Bow Storage Boxes	31 gal	117 L
Coffin Box/Fish Box	61 gal	231 L
Transom Bait Well	15 gal	57 L
Console Height	4' 2"	1.27 m
Person Capacity	11	

###